

## Notice of Race Amendment No. 2

## 5 SCHEDULE

5.1 <u>Completion of Registration</u>: The owner or an authorized representative of each boat must complete registration at Bayview Yacht Club or Crescent Sail Yacht Club (for <u>Star and Lightning classes</u> only) during the following times (EDT) and before the boat's first scheduled race:

| At Bayview Yacht Club   |           |
|---|-----------|
| June 1 (Thursday)   | 1500-1900 |
| June 2 (Friday) – Finn, Wayfarer, PHRF, ORR, Star and C&C 35 Mark 1 classes | 1500-1900 |
| At Crescent Sail Yacht Club   |           |
| June 2 (Friday) – <u>Star and Lightning Classes</u> only                    | 1500-1900 |

Crew lists and signed waiver forms must be submitted at registration. No boat will be registered without a completed waiver form. In the event of a crew member substitution during the regatta, the new crew member must submit a signed waiver form for that boat's entry to remain valid.

| 5.2 | Schedule of Races: |   |
|-----|--------------------|---|
|     | Friday, June 2     | All boats except Finn, Wayfarer, PHRF, ORR, Viper, Star, C&C 35 Mark 1, |
|     |                    | and Lightning classes   |
|     | Saturday, June 3   | All boats   |
|     | Sunday, June 4     | All boats   |

## 9 PROTEST ARBITRATION AND APPEALS

- 9.1 Appendix T (a US Sailing prescription), Section D (RRS T5.1-5.4), will apply.
- 9.2 There will be an international jury constituted as provided in RRS Appendix N, and there may be one or more other protest committees not so constituted. The chairman of the international jury in his discretion may assign protests, requests for redress and reports received under RRS 69.2(a) to either the international jury or one of the other protest committees. As provided in RRS 70.5, there will be no appeal from the decisions of the international jury.